UTD Semiconductor Co.,Limited
Jan.2025 1 of 7www.umw-ic.com
UMW CDSOD323-TxxC
2.Features
Protects one line or one I/O port
Bidirectional configuration
ESD protection 30 kV max.
Low capacitance: ~3 pF typical

UTD Semiconductor Co.,Limited
Jan.2025
How to Order
CD SOD323  -  T  05  C
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
     SOD323 = SOD-323 Package
Model
Suffix
T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
05 = 5 VWM (Volts)
C = Bidirectional Diode
1
2
UNIDIRECTIONAL
1
2
BIDIRECTIONAL
8.Block Diagram
www.umw-ic.com UMW CDSOD323-TxxC
9.SOD-323 Package Outline Dimensions
UTD Semiconductor Co.,Limited
Jan.2025 5 of 7
HE
C
p
A1
A
bpE
D
P
DIMENSIONS (mm are the original dimensions)
Min
Max
0.25 0.10 1.60 1.15 2.30
1.20
0.90
0.40 0.15 1.80 1.35 2.80
0.01
0.10
0.20
0.50
Symbol A bp C D E HE A1
www.umw-ic.com UMW CDSOD323-TxxC
6 of 7
UTD Semiconductor Co.,Limited
Jan.2025
10.Ordering information
Package Base QTY Delivery ModeMarkingOrder Code
UMW CDSOD323-T03
UMW CDSOD323-T03C
UMW CDSOD323-T05
UMW CDSOD323-T05C
UMW CDSOD323-T08
UMW CDSOD323-T08C
UMW CDSOD323-T12
UMW CDSOD323-T12C
UMW CDSOD323-T15
UMW CDSOD323-T15C
UMW CDSOD323-T18
UMW CDSOD323-T18C
UMW CDSOD323-T24
UMW CDSOD323-T24C
3
3C
5
5C